



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9178/2019 and C.M. Appl. No. 37863/2019**

MANJU NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor and Ms. Saloni
Mahajan, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder.

Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 1st February, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 8, 2022

AK