



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9178/2019 & CM APPL. 37863/2019**

MANJU NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Mallika Parmar, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC for
DDA with Mr. Abhisek Das,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. The cause list is heavy and this Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth, the writ petitions shall be taken up on Tuesday & Thursday.
3. Renotify on 29.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 5, 2024/VLD